



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2012**  
(Sambhaji v. the State & another)  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2012**  
(Anant v. The State & another)  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012**  
(Shivaji v. The State & another)  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2012**  
(Jagnath v. The State & another)  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2012**  
(Hanmant v. The State & another)

.....

Mr. S.S. Manale, advocate for the appellant  
in all the appeals.

Mr. S.K. Tambe, Mr. K.S. Patil, Mrs. V.A. Shinde,  
A.G.Ps. for the respondent/State.

.....

**CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 19th March, 2013**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard.
  
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that First Appeal No. 1150/2012 from the same group arising out of the same Land Acquisition Reference is admitted. In the circumstances, the present appeals are also **admitted**. Learned A.G.P. waives service of

(2)



2026:BHC-AUG:15813

notice for the respondents.

3. The print of the paper-book is dispensed with. The present appeals be kept with First Appeal No. 1150/2012.

[ M.T. JOSHI ]  
JUDGE

npj/fa569-12