



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1150 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1151 OF 2012**

NARAYAN DHONDIBA PADRE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.S. Manale  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. A.B. Chate

....

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**  
**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

**ORDER :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for appellant and learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. The Division Bench of this Court (Coram : B.P. Dharmadhikari and A.M. Badar, JJ.) by order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 has directed to tag all the appeals from connected group of matters.



3. Appeals mentioned in the order be tagged with this appeal.

4. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**[S.G. DIGE, J.]**