



981.FA.1150.2C

2026:BHC-AUG:15813

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1150 OF 2012

Narayan Dhondiba Padre

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1152 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1583 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1151 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1579 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1580 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1577 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1578 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2012

- Mr. Manale Satish S, Advocate for the Appellant.
- Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for the Respondent/State



CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J
DATE : SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Since the first appeals of the year 2016 do not pertain to the assignment of this Court.

2. Hence, learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to take appropriate Administrative Order.

3. At his request, stand over to 11th November 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)